Date:

FILE
NUMBER

25/149

25/151

25/60253

25/60266

07/07/2025

APPLICANTS NAME
AND ADDRESS

Edward Ryan

c/o lan Daniels

Gound Floor

Old Windmill Court

Lower Gerard Griffin Street
Limerick

Sean O'Donoghue
Ardcarney

Ruan

Co. Clare

Fr Michael Casey

c/o Project Design Building
Consultants

O'Dea's Road

Kilrush

Co. Clare

Seaghan Hickey
c/o Patick O'Connell
Hazelfield

Askeaton

Co. Limerick

V94 P2N5
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APPN.
RECEIVED

07/05/2025

08/05/2025

08/05/2025

14/05/2025

APP.
TYPE

R

o

DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION
AND LOCATION

of an agricultural structure and full planning PERMISSION
for the completion of a new site entrance and all
associated site works

Ballycar

Ardnacrusha

Co. Clare

to construct access from public road to farmland
Ballyteernan

Fountain

Ennis

Co. Clare

to provide off road parking, new pedestrian entrance and
fencing to site boundaries with all necessary ancillary
services

Kilcasheen

Moveen

Kilkee

Co. Clare

for a dwelling house, entrance, boundary walls, onsite
wastewater treatment and disposal system and all
associated works

Blackwater

Ardnacrusha,

Co. Clare
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F.l. REQUEST
DATE

30/06/2025

01/07/2025

01/07/2025

03/07/2025



Date:

25/157

25/60259

25/60264

07/07/2025

John O'Grady

c/o Sean Coughlan
Tullyvoghan
Spancilhill

Ennis

Co. Clare

Kevin Linnane

c/o Michael Duffy

1 Clos na hEaglaise
Kilfenora

Co. Clare

V95 E659

Carol Nagle

c/o Jamie Vaughan Design
Deerpark West
Ennistymon

Co. Clare

CLARE COUNTY COUNCIL

PLANNING APPLICATIONS
FURTHER INFORMATION REQUESTED FROM 30/06/2025 To 06/07/2025

15/05/2025

12/05/2025

13/05/2025

P

R

P

for development consisting of an extension to an existing 04/07/2025
indoor horse arena to include a horse walker, a covered

dung stead, a machinery shed and an outdoor sand arena,

and Retention Permission for changes made to existing

structure as previously permitted under planning reference

number P18-168 and associated works

Ballysheen More

Sixmilebridge

Co. Clare

of the extraction of shale stone outside the permitted 04/07/2025
boundary in granted permission 95/888 and for permission

to reinstate, to improved agricultural land, using imported
non-hazardous inert waste. A waste permit will be required

under S.I. No 821/2

Poulnagun

Lisdoonvarna

Co. Clare

to construct a dwelling house, garage, driveway, 04/07/2025

wastewater treatment system, upgrade of existing entrance
and all associated site works

Lahinch TId

Lahinch

Co. Clare
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*** CONTROL REPORT ***

Approval :

Extension of Duration :
Outline :

Permission :

Retention :

Permission Consequent :

Temporary :
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*** END OF REPORT ***



