Date: 07/07/2025

CLARE COUNTY COUNCIL

PL ANNING APPLICATIONS

TIME: 1:06:46 PM PAGE: 1

FURTHER INFORMATION REQUESTED FROM 30/06/2025 To 06/07/2025

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME AND ADDRESS	APPN. RECEIVED	APP. TYPE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	F.I. REQUEST DATE
25/149	Edward Ryan c/o Ian Daniels Gound Floor Old Windmill Court Lower Gerard Griffin Street Limerick	07/05/2025	R	of an agricultural structure and full planning PERMISSION for the completion of a new site entrance and all associated site works Ballycar Ardnacrusha Co. Clare	30/06/2025
25/151	Sean O'Donoghue Ardcarney Ruan Co. Clare	08/05/2025	Р	to construct access from public road to farmland Ballyteernan Fountain Ennis Co. Clare	01/07/2025
25/60253	Fr Michael Casey c/o Project Design Building Consultants O'Dea's Road Kilrush Co. Clare	08/05/2025	Р	to provide off road parking, new pedestrian entrance and fencing to site boundaries with all necessary ancillary services Kilcasheen Moveen Kilkee Co. Clare	01/07/2025
25/60266	Seaghan Hickey c/o Patick O'Connell Hazelfield Askeaton Co. Limerick V94 P2N5	14/05/2025	0	for a dwelling house, entrance, boundary walls, onsite wastewater treatment and disposal system and all associated works Blackwater Ardnacrusha, Co. Clare	03/07/2025

Date: 07/07/2025

CLARE COUNTY COUNCIL

PL ANNING APPLICATIONS

TIME: 1:06:46 PM PAGE: 1

FURTHER INFORMATION REQUESTED FROM 30/06/2025 To 06/07/2025

25/157	John O'Grady c/o Sean Coughlan Tullyvoghan Spancilhill Ennis Co. Clare	15/05/2025	Р	for development consisting of an extension to an existing indoor horse arena to include a horse walker, a covered dung stead, a machinery shed and an outdoor sand arena, and Retention Permission for changes made to existing structure as previously permitted under planning reference number P18-168 and associated works Ballysheen More Sixmilebridge Co. Clare	04/07/2025
25/60259	Kevin Linnane c/o Michael Duffy 1 Clos na hEaglaise Kilfenora Co. Clare V95 E659	12/05/2025	R	of the extraction of shale stone outside the permitted boundary in granted permission 95/888 and for permission to reinstate, to improved agricultural land, using imported non-hazardous inert waste. A waste permit will be required under S.I. No 821/2 Poulnagun Lisdoonvarna Co. Clare	
25/60264	Carol Nagle c/o Jamie Vaughan Design Deerpark West Ennistymon Co. Clare	13/05/2025	P	to construct a dwelling house, garage, driveway, wastewater treatment system, upgrade of existing entrance and all associated site works Lahinch Tld Lahinch Co. Clare	04/07/2025

Date: 07/07/2025 **CLARE COUNTY COUNCIL** TIME: 1:06:46 PM PAGE : 1

PL ANNING APPLICATIONS

FURTHER INFORMATION REQUESTED FROM 30/06/2025 To 06/07/2025

*** CONTROL REPORT ***

Approval: 0

Extension of Duration: 0

Outline: 1

Permission: 4

Retention: 2

Permission Consequent: 0

Temporary : <u>0</u>

7

*** END OF REPORT ***